#### 505924744 02/19/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5971462

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                  |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CONFIRMATORY LICENSE (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS) |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| DIGITAL CHECK CORP. | 02/14/2020     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | NATIONAL GEOSPATIAL-INTELLIGENCE AGENCY |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 7500 GEOINT DRIVE                       |
| City:           | SPRINGFIELD                             |
| State/Country:  | VIRGINIA                                |
| Postal Code:    | 22150                                   |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16778874 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123721121

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

**Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP** Address Line 1: PO BOX 1135

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 3721312.00137      |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | MATTHEW S. DICKE   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Matthew S. Dicke/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 02/19/2020         |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Confirmatory License - NGA#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 051971 FRAME: 0870** 505924744

# **License to the United States Government**

| Sign and submit the executed document to the appropriate agency (e.g. upload in Edison).  |
|---|
| Invention Title: IMAGE STITCHING FROM MULTIPLE LINE SCANNERS  |
| Inventor(s): Kurt Breish and Torin Ford   |
| U.S. Filing/Issue Date: January 31, 2020  |
| Patent or Application Serial No.: 16/778,874  |
| Grant/Contract Number(s): Contract No. NGA-PLA-005 for Project Announcement HM0476-19-9-1001  |
| Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries): EP, CN, CA, MX, JP, KR  |
| The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under <b>35 U.S.C. 200</b> , <b>et seq.</b> , and the Standard Pate Rights clause at <b>37 C.F.R. 401.14</b> , <b>FAR 52.227-11</b> , <b>FAR 52.227-12</b> , or <b>DFARS 252.227-7038</b> (if applicable which are included among the terms of the above identified grant or contract award from the United State Government. This document is confirmatory of: |
| <ol> <li>The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behat of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all division continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon througho the world; and</li> </ol>   |
| 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations that are application to the award.   |
| The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies if the above-identific<br>patent application.  |
| Signed this 14th day of February , 2020.  By Merrick Hatcher (Institutional business Official) (Signature)  |
| Title <u>General Counsel</u>  |
| For <u>Digital Check Corp.</u> (Grantee/Contractor Organization)  |
| At <u>Digital Check Corp., 630 Dundee Rd., Suite 210, Northbrook, IL 60062, United States</u> (Business Address)  |

PATENT REEL: 051971 FRAME: 0871

**RECORDED: 02/19/2020**